
Christmas and New Year  
Bin Collections Reminder

Your recycling and waste collection days will change over the festive period.  
This includes earlier, later and same day collections

Usual Collection Day Revised Day of Collection
Monday 23 December 2024 Saturday 21 December 2024

Tuesday 24 December 2024 Monday 23 December 2024

Wednesday 25 December 2024 Tuesday 24 December 2024

Thursday 26 December 2024 Friday 27 December 2024

Friday 27 December 2024 Saturday 28 December 2024

Monday 30 December 2024 No change

Tuesday 31 December 2024 No change

Wednesday 1 January 2025 Thursday 2 January 2025

Thursday 2 January 2025 Friday 3 January 2025

Friday 3 January 2025 Saturday 4 January 2025

Recycle more with

More info overleaf

Your Household Recycling Centres
Ask a  member of staff for assistance

Hortonwood 50, TF1 7AA 
Halesfield 1, TF7 4LN

Some containers only accessible by steps 
Open 7 days a week, 9am–5pm, 362 days a year.  

(Closed Christmas Day, Boxing Day & New Year’s Day)

Want to receive a weekly  
email reminder to put your  
containers out? Sign up at:

www.telford.gov.uk/bindayfinder
Bad Weather 
If we are unable to empty your purple top bin, blue bag, red top bin or food caddy, please leave 
these containers out in a safe place and we will collect them as soon as possible. If we are unable to 
empty your green bin, please take it back in and put it out on your next scheduled collection day.     

Pink = Earlier collection day  Orange = Later collection day 
Black = No change 



Remember
Metallic or glitter paper/card 
cannot be recycled so please 
reuse it or place it in your red 
top bin.

Don’t forget

Use the MyTelford app for easy access 
to report issues and request services. 
Available on all Android and iOS devices.

Large or extra card?
It can’t fit in the back of the 
collection vehicle if it is larger 
than a wheelie bin. If you 
can, please tear or fold the 
card so it is smaller than a 
wheelie bin and secure next 
to your blue bag. You can 
order extra blue bags for free 
at: www.telford.gov.uk/
recycleonline

Our staff are here to help, 
please be patient and kind.

Reuse
Our next Reuse Events take place on:

Thurs 12 December and Thurs 16 January 
6pm - 8pm 
501 Queensway Business Park, TF1 7UL. Cash only.

So far we have saved almost 40 tonnes of material. 
That is the equivalent weight of over 300 reindeers. 
For more info visit: telford.gov.uk/reuse

Avoid food waste this 
festive season
Top tips and more are available at:  
lovefoodhatewaste.com
Remember our free weekly  
food recycling service is  
available to all residents. 
To order your free caddy today 
visit: telford.gov.uk/recyclefood

More info overleaf

Small  
electrical items
Don’t forget to separate 
your small electrical 
items, we can recycle 
them at our Household 
Recycling Centres (HRC).

Real Christmas 
trees can be 
recycled in your 
green bin for FREE.

Cut down  so that  the lid is  closed


